



**Legal Name:** UHT whipping cream (35,1% fat)

**Trade Name:** FLORY whipping cream

**Product description:** Cream UHT treated and filled into Tetra-Brik slim 1 litre

**Intended use:** To prepare desserts, confectionery and cooking recipes

Nutrition facts				
Parameter	Amount per 100 ml		Amount per 250 ml	
	Typical value	% NRV*	Typical value	% NRV*
Energy	1383 kJ			
	336 kcal			
Fat	35 g			
of which saturates	25 g			
Carbohydrate	3,0 g			
of which sugars	3,0 g			
Protein	2,2 g			
Salt	0,10 g			

\*NRV: Nutrient Reference Value

Reference intake of an average adult (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal)

Microbiological characteristics	Criteria
Microbiologically stable after minimum 5 days 35°C incubation	Regulation (EC) 1662/2006

Periodic control parameter	Criteria (*)
Pollutants (**)	Regulation (EC) 1881/2006
Antibiotic Residues	Regulation (EC) 37/2010
Coccidiostats and histomonostats	Regulation (EC) 124/2009
Pesticide Residues	Regulation (EC) 396/2005
Gluten	Regulation (EU) 828/2014

(\*) Criteria for application according to the latest consolidated version of the indicated legislation

(\*\*) Criteria for application according to matrix and category

Ingredients:	Cream (milk) (minimum 35,1% fat) and stabilizers (E-460i, E466 and E-407)
Expiry:	BBD: 210 days since manufacturing
Storage:	Before opening, the product must remain between 4 and 24°C during transport and storage
Use:	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days

Presence of Allergens	Intended presence	Potential presence	Involved ingredients
Cereals and products thereof: Wheat, rye, barley, oat, spelt and kamut			
Crustaceans and products thereof			
Eggs and products thereof			
Fish and products thereof			
Peanuts and products thereof			
Soybeans and products thereof			
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	x		
Nuts and products thereof			
Celery and products thereof			
Mustard and products thereof			
Sesame seeds and products thereof			
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre in terms of the total SO <sub>2</sub>			
Lupin and products thereof			
Molluscs and products thereof			
GMOs:	This product is not or does not contain any genetically modified material		
Ionisation:	Non-ionised product		
Pollutants: This product complies with regulations in force regarding maximum pollutant residues content, particularly those in the latest consolidated versions of Regulations 1881/2006 and 396/2005			